9
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks
by ABB Inc. is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
B AT TER Y U N ITS – J M C SER I E S
Typical specifications
The contractor shall install the Emergi-Lite® JMC Series
battery units. The emergency lighting system shall consist of
fully automatic equipment with two emergency lighting

—
Replacement lamps
Ordering code Type Voltage/wattage
580.0097-E MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0122-E MR16, LED 6V-5W
580.0093-E MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0104-E MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0106-E MR16, LED 12V-6W
—
Wire guards
Ordering code Description
460.0080-E Wall mount
—
Power consumption and unit rating
Model AC specs
Wattage capacity
30 min 1H 1H30 2H 4H
06JMC27
120/347VAC
0.06/0.02 A 27 15 11 9 –
06JMC44 0.18/0.06 A 44 26 18 15 7
12JMC44 0.31/0.10 A 44 26 18 15 7
Series Capacity Colour Voltage Charge type Options # of heads Head style/wattage
06JMC= 6V 27= 27W
44= 44W
BK= black
Blank=
factory white
-2= 277VAC input
-3=  120/347VAC
input
Blank=  120VAC
c/w linecord
NEXP=  NEXUS®Pro IoT Blank= no options
CT= cabtire1
LW=  cabtire plus
twist lock plug1
1120V is standard
/0= no heads
/1= one head
/2= two heads
LA= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LB= MR16 LED, 6V-5W
LG= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LI= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LJ= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
Note:  Minimum lamp load
required: 20% of unit
capacity
12JMC= 12V 44= 44W
—
Ordering information